NO400002409	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000029563320
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/01/0401030003 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	O4 MAR - 1 M 8: 18
Office Use Only	J. N. N.

End Time Evangelistic Ministries, Inc.

ş

6105 Lewis Ave. Gibsonton, FL 33534-4705 (813) 541-6394

February 16, 2004

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ATTN: Corporation Division

RE: End Time Evangelistic Ministries, Inc.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith are the originals and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for End Time Evangelistic Ministries, Inc. for your proper handling and filing. Also, enclosed is our check in the amount of \$87.50 which includes:

Filing Fee - \$35.00 Registered Agent Designation - \$35.00 Certified Copy - \$8.75 Certificate of Status - \$8.75 TOTAL - \$87.50.

Should you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact Jan Harbuck at (800) 842-5176.

<u>-</u>---,

:=

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely Loon

Rev. Ronald D. Stapleton Incorporator

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

(In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: END TIME EVANGELISTIC MINISTRIES, INC.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 6105 Lewis Ave. - Gibsonton, FL 33534-4705.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

- END TIME EVANGELISTIC MINISTRIES, INC. is a RELIGIOUS NON-Α. PROFIT CORPORATION and is not organized for the private gain of any person. It is organized under the Non-profit Religious Corporation Law exclusively for religious purposes.
- Β. The specific purposes for which this Corporation is organized are all lawful purpose or purposes within the provisions of the Code, which purposes include, without being limited to, any one or more of the activities enumerated herein but limited to those activities which fall within the meaning of the Internal Revenue Code Section 501 (c)(3), the Florida Non-Profit Religious Corporation Code and other applicable provisions of the Federal and State tax codes regarding tax exempt organization and activities. Without limiting the foregoing, the Corporation is organized to operate as an evangelistic ministry including evangelism through various forms of media, music, training seminars, biblical counseling, minister to the homeless, feed the poor, and other programs to prepare Christian men and women to effectively represent Jesus Christ in winning the world to Jesus, and in reaching others to become soul winners for Jesus, and for other lawful purposes allowed by the Florida Non-Profit Religious Corporation laws.
- Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this organization shall not carry C. on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt under Federal Income Tax under Section 501 (c) 3 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or any future code thereof.

ARTICLE IV - MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

END TIME EVANGELISTIC MINISTRIES, INC. will hold an annual meeting, each year at such time and place as the directors may determine. At such meeting, the Board shall be elected by majority vote for the coming year. HAR - I

ARTICLE V - INITIAL DIRECTORS

The name and address of the initial directors are as follows: Ronald D. Stapleton 6105 Lewis Ave. (President) Gibsonton, FL 33534-4705

Michael Hill. (Secretary)	409 Eunice Ave. Plant City, FL 33563
Scott McCoach	•
(Treasurer)	1111 Tuscanny St. Brandon, FL 33511
Patsy Bunting	2223 Durham
(Vice-President)	Tampa, FL 33605
Tony Creel	10026 Linda St.
(Director)	Gibsonton, FL 33534

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Ronald D. Stapleton 6105 Lewis Ave. Gibsonton, FL 33534

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Ronald D. Stapleton 6105 Lewis Ave. Gibsonton, FL 33534

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

n

RONALD D. STAPLETON / Registered Agent

RONALD D. STAPLETON / Incorporator

2-25-2004 Date 2.25-2004

_ ____